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DATE:

Midway Airport
For December 2005

Monthly Operations, Passengers, Cargo Summary By Class

Airport Activity  Statistics
City of Chicago
City of Chicago

DOMESTIC
184,863 3.02 1.71Air Carrier 15,402

288 -83.33 -29.06Cargo 6
7,444 -95.30 -87.14Commuter 212

79,562 4.89 2.85General Aviation 5,882
15,722 -65.90 -19.72Miscellaneous 475

*** TOTAL 21,977 287,879 -17.06 -14.58
INTERNATIONAL

1,669 -49.74 -32.48Air Carrier 96
0Cargo 0
0Commuter 0

31 -100.00 19.23General Aviation 0
*** TOTAL 96 1,700 -50.26 -31.95

-31.41
-40.43

-54.47

-53.232,979
209,423

116

11,157INTERNATIONAL

PASSENGER VOLUME

-28.42-58.914,440
-9.42-5.76

-6.51
-9.15-4.73

633,126
17,017,310

43,212
1,343,639

CUSTOMS
TOTAL

DOMESTIC
-10.87

110,082

TOTAL 22,073 289,579 -17.30 -14.71

1,398,124 17,862,838

Revenue

Revenue

NonRevenue

NonRevenue
***Total

***Total 1,386,851

11,273

17,650,436

212,402

-4.93

-54.46

-9.06

-31.56

CARGO TONNAGE

DOMESTIC FREIGHT

MAIL

*** TOTAL

INTERNATIONAL
EXPRESS

MAIL

*** TOTAL

TOTAL FREIGHT

MAIL

*** TOTAL

1,103.6

176.1

0.6

0.0

15,721.9

3,659.6

74.8

0.0

-18.78

-71.41

-84.21

-100.00

-19.67

-57.44

-81.88

-100.00

1,279.7

0.6

19,385.5

74.8

-32.32-35.23

-84.62 -81.89

176.1

1,104.2 15,796.7 -18.96

-71.41

-20.95

-57.44
-35.33 -33.0319,460.31,280.3

3,659.6

EXPRESS

FREIGHT

EXPRESS 0.0

0.0

0.0

4.0

0.0

4.0

-100.00

-100.00

-99.16

-99.16

rptMonthSum.rpt WHERE [MonthYear] is ((( >= 01/01/2005) AND ( <= 12/31/2005))OR (( >= 01/01/2004) AND ( <= 12/31/2004))), [AIRPORTCODE] = (00610, 00740), [CARRIERCODE] = (ALL)
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DATE:

O'Hare International Airport
For December 2005

Monthly Operations, Passengers, Cargo Summary By Class

Airport Activity  Statistics
City of Chicago
City of Chicago

DOMESTIC
666,870 -4.99 -4.21Air Carrier 53,875
13,104 -9.52 -0.38Cargo 1,216

168,512 -0.94 3.06Commuter 13,656
15,046 1.47 -10.19General Aviation 964

300 -52.38 17.19Helicopters 20
14,887 34.96 27.30Miscellaneous 1,243

*** TOTAL 70,974 878,719 -3.76 -2.53
INTERNATIONAL

80,160 -6.66 1.21Air Carrier 6,292
9,087 -5.48 7.44Cargo 707
4,278 24.83 33.52Commuter 372

4General Aviation 0
0Helicopters 0

*** TOTAL 7,371 93,529 -5.34 2.93

5.62
2.72

0.11

-6.66217,032
11,239,945

16,284

852,020INTERNATIONAL

PASSENGER VOLUME

9.2815.59367,929
1.382.56

-11.30
1.163.38

2,222,673
62,901,496

171,241
5,131,548

CUSTOMS
TOTAL

DOMESTIC
-7.30

4,583,853

TOTAL 78,345 972,248 -3.91 -2.03

6,171,093 76,581,146

Revenue

Revenue

NonRevenue

NonRevenue

***Total

***Total 5,302,789

868,304

65,124,169

11,456,977

2.99

-0.02

0.68

5.57

CARGO TONNAGE

DOMESTIC FREIGHT

MAIL

*** TOTAL

INTERNATIONAL
EXPRESS

MAIL

*** TOTAL

TOTAL FREIGHT

MAIL

*** TOTAL

37,080.6

6,587.8

71,676.9

2,937.3

498,139.2

84,025.4

932,787.2

30,239.5

-13.69

-45.71

-11.73

-19.04

9.02

-8.69

-2.58

5.68

48,881.9

81,863.5

646,418.4

1,055,027.7

2.77-23.37

-8.38 -0.50

9,525.1

108,757.5 1,430,926.4 -12.41

-39.57

1.16

-5.28
-14.63 0.721,701,446.1130,745.4

114,264.9

EXPRESS

FREIGHT

EXPRESS 5,213.5

7,249.3

12,462.8

64,253.8

92,001.0

156,254.8

-40.05

60.35

-5.71

-19.74

24.10

1.33

rptMonthSum.rpt WHERE [MonthYear] is ((( >= 01/01/2005) AND ( <= 12/31/2005))OR (( >= 01/01/2004) AND ( <= 12/31/2004))), [AIRPORTCODE] = (00610, 00740), [CARRIERCODE] = (ALL)


